
No.1/6/93-PER/2014/ 'I' o9 o
Administration of Daman & Diu,
Department of Personnel &
Administrative Reforms,
Secretariat,
Daman - 396 220.

Dated :- Z 9/03/2014.

Read:- 1. Order No.1/6/93-PER/2014/3160 dated 15/01/2014
2. Order No. 1/6/93-PER/2014/3522 dated 04/02/2014.

CORRIGENDUM

In pursuance to the order quoted at preamble 1 & 2 above, Dr. Anil Kaushik,

Assistant Director (OL), Daman is relieved w.e.f. 31.03.2014 (A.N.) instead of

15/03/2014. Hence, no any alternation will be allowed.

This is issued with the approval of Hon ' ble Administrator , Daman & Diu and DNH

vide diary No.14045 dated 24/03/2014.

( R. 1<. SAXENA )
Deputy Secretary (Per)

Copy to:

1. The Staff Officer to the Administrator, Secretariat, Daman.
2. The Development Commissioner, Secretariat, Daman.
3. The Finance Secretary, Secretariat, Daman.
4. The Managing Director, OIDC, Daman
5. The Secretary (Education), Secretariat, Daman.
6. The Secretary (OL), Daman.
7. The Collector, Daman/Diu.
8. The Deputy Collector, Diu
9. The Concerned Officers/Departments.

The S.I.O., NIC, Daman for uploading in the Website.
11. The Director of Accounts, Daman
12. The Asstt. Accounts Officer, Diu
13. The Government Printing Press, Daman for publication in the Official Gazette.
14. Office copy/Guard file.


	page 1

